MST
 ©2007
Niobrara Research
& Development
Corporation
 All trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Effective 25 June 2007 Specifications subject to change without notice Printed in USA
  Description

(417) 624-8918
  Ordering Information
The MST is available in the following configurations:
  Specifications
 Dimensions 4.9” wide x 2.5” tall x 1.2” deep (124 x 64 x 30 mm).  Approximately 2 ounces (56g) net.
  Durable polycarbonate enclosure.
	 Power	Requirements	 From	TSX	Momentum	I/O	base.		5VDC,	50mA	max.
	 Serial	Port	 Single	RS-232	or	RS-485.		Select	protocol,	baud	rate	and	connector	type	by	part	number
  (see Ordering Information).
	 Indicators	 Green	LED	Power	indicator;	amber	LED	indicators	for	Transmit	and	Receive.		Three	total
  indicators.
	 Configuration	Registers	 Stored	in	EEPROM;	returned	to	factory	defaults	by	setting	device	address	to	zero	and	cycling
  module power.
 Statistics Module health, last communication error, error count.
 Operating Conditions 0 to 50 degrees C operating temperature; -40 to 80 degrees C storage.  Humidity up to
	 	 90%	noncondensing.		Pressure	altitude	-200	to	+10,000	feet	MSL.
MST L n pp-
1 = RJ45
2 = 5 position removable terminal block
3 = 3 position removable terminal block
D = RS-485
S = RS-232
01 = Modbus RTU, 9600 bps
02 = Modbus ASCII, 9600 bps
03 = Modbus RTU, 19200 bps
04 = Modbus ASCII, 19200 bps,
 protocol custom for G3 I/O bus
05 = PLogic/PNIM/RNIM, 9600 bps
06 = KYZ counter, Modbus RTU, 9600 bps
07 = KYZ counter, Modbus RTU, 19200 bps
08 = Modbus ASCII, 7 data bits, 9600 bps
09 = Character terminal, 9600 baud, no parity
Type
Connector